FIS BLUE BASIC MILITARY KIT WITH CONTINUITY TESTER



(DELPHI, SMPTE 358M - M29504/14 /15)

FIS Blue is a worldwide leader in fiber optic technology. Through decades of servicing customers, FIS Blue has created a series of kits specific to the needs of field technicians. All kits include an array of hand tools and cleaning supplies. There are also deluxe and testing kits available for all styles of Broadcast and Military connectors. All FIS Blue kits are non-hazmat and can ship air.

FIS Blue's Basic Military (Delphi, SMPTE 358M - M29504/14 /15) Kit with Continuity Tester includes all the items in the Basic Military Kit plus a fiber optic continuity tester. The VFL (visual fault locator) can reach up to 7km on singlemode fiber. In addition, Reference Grade Test Cables are supplied to properly test Singlemode, 50um Multimode and 62.5um Multimode Delphi connectors. The fiber optic VFL also works with the standard ST/FC/SC/LC type connectors



PARTS LIST

- · 1533 CLC 12"Tool Bag with Top-side Plastic Parts Tray
- · 34155 Kim Wipes Box
- POCO3M Sticklers Fiber Optic Splice & Connector Cleaner
- **F17020C** FIS Connector Cleaner Universal Blue Housing with 20-ft
- **F11003** Optic Prep Tissue Pack Box (50pk)
- MCCVM CleanStixx, 10ea: 2.5mm, 2.0/1.6mm, 1.25mm, Lenses & Ferrule Tips
- Black Electrical Tape • F10008
- Sharpie Permanent Black Marker • F19104
- F1KS1 Miller KS-1 Kevlar Shear
- **065222** Greenlee Folding Utility Knife
- · 36870 **Needle Nose Pliers**
- 015342C Greenlee 6-1 Screwdriver

- 174138 12-ft Locking Fractional Tape measure
- 59-Piece Variety Pack Screwdriver Set · 83421
- SK68 Blue SK68 3W LED 120 Lumen LED Torch Flashlight
- Nylon Cable Tie Wraps, 7", (100pk) • T50S
- F18200A FIS ST SM/MM Simplex Adapter
- F119202 FIS SC Female-ST Female SM/MM Simplex Adapter
- **F129202** FIS FC Female-ST Female SM/MM Simplex Adapter
- STAD-1000-RED ST Adapter Dust Cap (red)
- **F10125** FIS Universal Clear Dust Cap 1.25mm
- CAPBB FIS Universal Clear Dust Cap 2.5mm
- F19000 FIS Pocket Fault Locator 2.5mm adapter
- F19000AD FIS 1.25mm Adapter for the F19000 VFL
- **BA-TA-TF** 18" M29504/16 Test Cables, 2 each of SM, 50um MM and 62.5um MM Duplex Termini-ST

ORDERING INFORMATION

FIS Blue Basic Military Cleaning Tool Kit (specified) FB-BAMIL-KIT *FIS Blue Basic SMPTE Cleaning & Tool Kit FB-BASMPTE-KIT FB-BASMPTE-KIT-CTY *FIS Blue Basic SMPTE (LEMO/Canare) Kit with Continuity Tester *FIS Blue Basic Military (TFOCA-II - M29504/16) Kit w/ Continuity Tester FB-BAMIL-KIT-TFCTY *FIS Blue Basic Military (Delphi, SMPTE 358M - M29504/14/15) Kit w/ Continuity Tester FB-BAMIL-KIT-DLCTY

* Contact an FIS Blue Sales Representative for information about our other kit offerings.

161 Clear Road, Building One | Oriskany, NY 13424 | www.fisblue.com | info@fisblue.com | 1.877.347.0091











